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(See Government of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1) 
Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 31-10-2025 

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MAINTENANCE) 

Name of Scheme 

MMGSY (Maint.) 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 

(inLacsRs.) 
1070.19721 

Kind of checks exercised : -

1070.19721 

Amount Received 

(inLacsRs.) 

was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

267.04893 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 

been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

267.04893 

D.A.0. 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 
2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

R.W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra -1 

Particulars 

Certified that out of Rs. 267.04893 

Lacs received during the years 
2024-25 in favour of Executive 

Engineer, R.W.D Bihar, Chapra 
la sum of Rs. 259.57774 lacs has 
been utilized for the purpose of 
MMGSY (Gen.) Maint Schemes as 
given in the margin for which it 
was sanctioned and that the 
balance of Rs. 7.47119 lacs 
remaining unutilized at the end of 
the period under. 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 

Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

Executive Engineer, 

D(y9 Division, Chapra -| 
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